SNOHOMISH COUNTY
Public Works

## CONDEMNATION MEMORANDUM

TO: DEBBIE ECO, Clerk of the Council

**ELECTRONIC COPIES TO: DEBBIE ECO,** Clerk of the Council; **ELENA LAO,** Assistant to the

Clerk of the Council;-GEOFFREY THOMAS, Chief of Staff; KELLY SNYDER, Public Works Director; DOUGLAS W. MCCORMICK, Public Works Engineering Services County Engineer; JANICE FAHNING, Public Works Engineering Services Director; JASON CUMMINGS, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney; and M. JANE ANDERSON, Public Works Right-of- Way Supervisor

FROM: 3 JOSEPH P. BENNETT, Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

VIA: JF JANICE FAHNING, Public Works Engineering Services Director

DATE: September 16,2021

CONFIRMATION OF EMAIL: SENT ON 09/17/2021

RE: REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH

CONDEMNATION

We are requesting that the Snohomish County Council authorize the attached motion to proceed with condemnation for the following property:

Project Title: 43rd Ave SE (SR524 – Sunset RD at 180th St SE)

Project Number: RC1592 UPI# 16-0040

Parcel Number: 068

Owner Names: Miles D Savage Jr & Lindsay Savage Site Address: 17927 Sunset RD, Bothell, WA 98012

Mailing Address: Miles D Savage Jr – 3019 168<sup>th</sup> Ave Ne, Bellevue, WA 98008 Mailing Address: Lindsay Savage – 261 SE Craig RD #11, Shelton, WA 98584

Tax Parcel Number: 27050900304900

Please notify Jane Anderson Public Works Right-of-Way Supervisor, at <a href="mailto:jane.anderson@snoco.org">jane.anderson@snoco.org</a> when the Council staff has scheduled an Executive Session for this item.